r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
33
w w w . v t i i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m
d a t a  sh  e e t
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
32
F EA  T U R E S
Large switching capacity in a small footprint
Switch up to 16 A current - highest in its class
High breakdown voltage (1,000 V rms between
open contacts)
Ideal for switching AC or DC power supplies
and current sources
Fail-safe interrupt inputs that can detect a fault condition
automatically open up relays to their default state
Combine with other EX1200 switch modules to form
a switching subsystem
EX1200-2001
2 0 - Ch  a nn  e l  1 6  Amp    F orm    A  ( S P S T )  S w it  c h
EX1200-2001  20-Channel 16 A Form A (SPST) Switch
OVERVIEW
The EX1200-2001 is the only switch module in its class with the ability to switch up to 16 A.
Some applications include: AC line power switching, switching of DC or AC power
supplies, control or driving relays for industrial machines (robotics, numerical control
machines), automotive engine control, and solenoid switching.
Since this module typically switches power to the UUT or interface, the digital input lines
on the EX1200 series mainframes support the ability to force all relays automatically to their
normally open state if a fault condition occurs. This approach instantly removes all power to
the UUT or interface. This module can be automatically configured in the setup phase at
the beginning of each scan step to facilitate test sequencing and control.
The EX1200-2001 can be controlled programmatically using IviSwtch-compliant calls. Both
path level programming and individual relay control are available.
CH_1COM CH_1NO
CH_2COM CH_2NO
CH_20COM CH_20NO
B l o c k  D i a gr  a m
D
C
 V
ol
ta
ge
 [V
D
C
]
DC Current [A]
resistive load
S w it  c hing     C a p a c ity
The switching capacity curve shows the
maximum voltage and maximum current
that can be switched simultaneously by
the card. Switching above these limits can
reduce life of the relays on the card and is not
recommended.
w w w . v t i i n s t r u m e n t s . c o m
d a t a  sh  e e t
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
35
r e l i a b l e  d a t a    f i r s t  t i m e    e v e r y  t i m e
34
Channel Count 			   20 SPST
Maximum Switching Voltage 			   250 V AC rms, 300 V DC
Maximum Switching Current 			   16 A
Maximum Switching Power			   480 W DC, 4000 VA per channel
Rated Switch Operations
	 Mechanical 			   1 x 107
	E lectrical 			   1 x 105 at full load
Switching Time 			   < 10 ms
Path Resistance 			   < 100 mΩ
Insulation Resistance 			   > 1 x 109 Ω
Maximum Thermal Offset 			   < 50 μV
per Channel (HI-LO)
Capacitance
	 Open channel 			   < 20 pF
	 Channel-mainframe 			   < 75 pF
Bandwidth (-3 dB) 			   40 MHz (typical)
Insertion Loss (typical)
	 100 kHz 			   < 0.2 dB
	 1 MHz 			   < 0.5 dB
	 10 MHz 			   < 1.0 dB
Crosstalk (typical)
	 100 kHz 			   < -50 dB
	 1 MHz 			   < -35 dB
	 10 MHz 			   < -20 dB
Connector Type 			   41-pin
EX1200-2001  20-Channel 16 A Form A (SPST) Switch
General Specifications
Ordering Information
EX1200-2001
Accessories and Tools
70-0190-001
27-0087-041
27-0087-000
46-0012-000
46-0014-000
46-0015-000
70-0363-506
20-channel, 16 Amp form A (SPST) switch
Connector kit (includes 1 each connector and backshell plus 44 pins)
Connector, power, female with backshell, insulated, 41 PLC
Contact, female, crimp, power connector, 14 - 16 GA (Order qty: 41 per board)
Crimp tool and turret head
Tool, contact insertion, size 16 contact, AMP M series
Tool, pin extractor, power/coaxial
41-pin, 16GA, unterminated cable assembly, 3 ft
F EA  T U R E S
Large switching capacity in a small footprint
Switch up to 16 A current - highest in its class
High breakdown voltage (1,000 V rms between
open contacts)
Ideal for switching ac or dc power supplies
and current sources
Fail-safe interrupt inputs that can detect
a fault condition automatically open up relays
to their default state
Combine with other EX1200 switch modules
to form a switching subsystem
EX1200-2002
1 2 - Ch  a nn  e l  1 6  Amp    F orm    C  ( S P D T )  S w it  c h